



**WRIT APPEAL No.20 of 2026 along with
W.A.No.19 of 2026**

W.A.No.20 of 2026:-

Pappireddy Deepthi Reddy ...Appellant

Vs.

L. Aruna and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Sri V. R. Reddy Kovvuri

Advocate for Respondents : Sri Soora Venkata Sainath, Sri T. Venu Gopal, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments for Rayalaseema Region, learned Government Pleader for Revenue, learned Government Pleader for Endowments.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 6th January 2026

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.A.No.19 of 2026

Requirement of filing the certified copy of the order dated 15.10.2025 passed in W.P.No.28874 of 2024 is dispensed with.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.A.Nos.20 & 19 of 2026

List for consideration on 20.01.2026 along with W.A.Nos.1345 and 1355 of 2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD