

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1345 of 2025 along with
WA.Nos.1355 of 2025, 19 & 20 of 2026**

B Saraswathi and others

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Mr CH Srinivasa Raju (in
WA.Nos.1345 & 1355 of 2025)
Mr V R Reddy Kovvuri (in WA.Nos.19
& 20 of 2026)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Endowments,
Mr P. Veera Reddy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. Soora Venkata
Sainath for respondents/writ
petitioners in WA.No.1355 of 2025,
Mr Potham Vengala Reddy, Standing
Counsel for Tirupati Municipal
Corporation.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 28th April, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for appellants prays for one last opportunity to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 16.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl