

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-18 to
23
[3584]



**WRIT APPEAL No.1345 of 2025 along with
W.A.Nos.1355 of 2025, 19 & 20 of 2026 and
W.P.No.25152 of 2004**

W.A.No.1345 of 2025:-

B. Saraswathi and others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 28th July 2026

Present :

Advocate for Appellants : Sri Ch. Srinivasa Raju, Sri V. R. Reddy
Kovvuri

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Sri P. Vengala Reddy (R-4 in
W.A.No.19 of 2026),

Sri Soora Venkata Sainath
(W.A.Nos.1345 & 1355 of 2025 and 19
& 20 of 2026),

Sri J. Sudheer (R-5 in W.A.No.1345 of
2025).

P C :

At request of learned counsel for respondents, adjourned to 24.08.2026
for arguments.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned
connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J